ORDINANCE NUMBER _ 47 A-AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE IMPROVEMENT OF DATE STREET FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITHTHE COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AS THE CEMETERY ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH WEST EIGHT STREET AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. WHEREAS, heretofore on the 27th day of angust 1923 the City Commission of the City of Warrenton passed a Resolution declaring its intention of improving Date Street from its intersection with the municipal Road known as the Cemetery Road to its intersection with the West Right Street, and WHEREAS, on the _____ day of _____ 1923 the City Commission of the City of Warrenton passed an Ordinance directing said improvement to be made and entered into a contract therefor and that said work and improvement has been made in conformity with a Resolution and Ordinance directing said improvement to be made and plans and specifications filed with the Auditor and Police Judge and is now ready to be accepted. and declaring an Emergenery

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS. SECTION-1-

The improvement of Date Street from its intersection with the County Road known as the Cemetery Road to its intersection with West Eight Street in the City of Warrenton having been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and contract entered into for the making of said improvement and all things having. been done and complied with in accordance therewith, the Said improvement is hereby accepted.

SECTION -2-

Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained from this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the dity of Warrenton and that there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety

of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all of the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and this "rdinance shall then be in full force and effect and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton . Mounther Pascod by the Common Council this 20th day of Sector A.D. 1923.

Approved by the Mayor this 21th day of Sectomber

A.D' 1925.

Mollickling MAXOR

ATTINST: -AUDITOR AD POLIOE JUDGE.